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Relating to ten-
ure of office in
city of Ripon.

LAWS OF WISCONSIN.—CH. 106.

[225, A.] [Published March #4, 1883.]

CHAPTER 106.

AN ACT relating to the election of, and regulating the tenure
of office of the aldermen in the city of Ripon.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. At the next annual election for mu-
nicipal officers of the city of Ripon, one of the
aldermen for each ward of said city, shall be
elected for the term of one year; one, from each
of said wards, for the term of two years; and one,
from each of said wards, for the term of three
years; who shall hold their offices, respectively, for
the terms of one, two and three vears.

SECTION 2. At each annual election for muni-
cipal officers of the city of Ripon, afterthe time of
the election of the aldermen, as provided forin the
preceding section of this act, there shall be elected
one alderman, whose term of office shall be for
three years.

SECTION 3. Any vacancy that may happea in
the office of aldermen in said city, by death, resig-
nation, or otherwise, shall be filled in the same
manner as is now provided by law, for filling va-
cancies in said office. And the person, so selected
to fill such vacancy, shall hold said office during the
unexpired term of the alderman, whose vacancy
such person is so selected to fill.

SEcTiON 4. All laws and parts of laws in con-
flict with the provisions of thisact, are hereby re-
pealed.

SectiON 5. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 21, 1883.



